

Procurement Department Bid Office Customer Center – 1st Floor, Room 002 21 W. Church Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202

May 6, 2019

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR CLARIFICATIONS:

1. JEA is answering the following questions:

Question:

How much money would you expect to spend on this project annually?

Answer:

The contract is for \$9M over three years.

Question:

How big is the typical work order?

Answer:

The last 21 projects averaged approximately \$72,000 (including rehab).

Question:

How often would a work order be issued?

Answer:

We have a project review meeting every two weeks, and we release jobs as they are identified.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Proposal Form (Appendix B)